Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 14

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 8

Learning and Skills Act 2000 (c. 21)

- 57 (1) Section 82 (inspections of education and training provided under 1973 Act arrangements) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1) for "the Adult Learning Inspectorate" substitute "the Chief Inspector for England".
 - (3) In subsection (4) for the words from "the Adult Learning Inspectorate" onwards substitute "the Chief Inspector for England must be given to that Chief Inspector."
 - (4) In subsection (5) for "The Adult Learning Inspectorate" substitute "The Chief Inspector for England" and for "it" substitute "he".
 - (5) After subsection (6) add—
 - "(7) In this section "the Chief Inspector for England" means Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Education, Children's Services and Skills."